
Name
Mr. C
 

 	
	

 

 

 
Answ

1

2

3

4

T

e:___________
Croom’s Physic

wer the Follow
1. If  70 cm b

face down.
towards th

2. What is the

3. What is the

4. Does the b

Temperatu
−2
−2

−1

−1
 −

  0

 +
+1

+1

+2
+2

+3

+3

____________
cs 

  

wing Questions
by 70 cm by 70
. How much A
e ground? The

e acceleration o

e terminal velo

block in problem

re  T in °C
25 
20 
15 
10 
−5 
0 

+5 
10 
15 
20 
25 
30 
35 

_______ 

Air Re

s. 
0 cm cube with

Air resistance do
 current air Tem

of the box in p

ocity of the blo

m 1 have the ch

C Dens

 

P

esistance a

h a mass of 15k
oes it have on i
mperature is 1

roblem 1 at 2 m

ck in problem 

hance to reach

sity of air 
1.423
1.395

1.368

1.342
1.317

1.292

1.269
1.247

1.225

1.204
1.184

1.164

1.146

C

 

Page 1 of 2 
�

and Term
 

 

 

kg was dropped
it when it is mo
5° C. 

m/s based on th

1? 

h its terminal ve

ρ in kg/m3

Date
Chapter 4: For

inal Veloc

 

d from the top 
oving 2m/s  if 

he air resistanc

elocity before i

3

e:___________
rce and the Law

city 

 

of a 20 m heig
it is dropping w

ce? 

it hits the grou

__________ 
w of Motion 

 

ght building. It 
with one of its

und? 

 

falls with 1 
 faces pointed 



Name:____________________________   Date:____________________ 
Mr. Croom’s Physics  Chapter 4: Force and the Law of Motion 
  

 	  

Page 2 of 2 
�

	

5. A baseball has a diameter of 7.4 cm and a mass of 145 g. What is its terminal velocity? The temperature is 25° C 

6. If the minute a baseball is released air friction takes over. Based on the fact the world record pitch had an average velocity of 
46m/s, what does this say about the velocity the ball as it left the pitchers hand?  

7. What is the force of air friction on a 46m/s fastball? 

8. A 1x2x3 m steal beam is dropped by a crane 30 m from the top of a building. steal has a density of 7.85 g/cm3. What is the air 
resistance on the beam if it falls with the 2x3 face down? What if it falls with the 1x2 face down? Assume in each problem, 
that at the point looked at v=20m/s. The air temperature is 20° C Also assume the beam is a long cylinder. 

9. What are the terminal velocities in each case above? 

10. Now lets assume we have a feather of a “BIG” bird. The feather has the same data as problem 8, but the density of the feather 
2.5 x 10-3 g/cm3

. What is the terminal velocity? 

11. What is the force of air resistance for the feather is problem 10 if it is dropped with the 2x3 face down? What if it falls with 
the 1x2 face down? 

12. A person drops the cube in #1, but now it is angled. What is the force of air friction at 2m/s? What is the terminal velocity?  


