Air Resistance and Terminal Velocity

Temperature T in $^{\circ}C$	Density of air ρ in kg/m ³
-25	1.423
-20	1.395
-15	1.368
-10	1.342
-5	1.317
0	1.292
+5	1.269
+10	1.247
+15	1.225
+20	1.204
+25	1.184
+30	1.164
+35	1.146



Measured Drag Coefficients

$$V_t = \sqrt{\frac{2mg}{\rho A C_d}} \qquad F_d = \frac{1}{2}\rho v^2 C_d A$$

Answer the Following Questions.

- 1. If 70 cm by 70 cm by 70 cm cube with a mass of 15kg was dropped from the top of a 20 m height building. It falls with 1 face down. How much Air resistance does it have on it when it is moving 2m/s if it is dropping with one of its faces pointed towards the ground? The current air Temperature is 15° C.
- 2. What is the acceleration of the box in problem 1 at 2 m/s based on the air resistance?
- 3. What is the terminal velocity of the block in problem 1?
- 4. Does the block in problem 1 have the chance to reach its terminal velocity before it hits the ground?

Chapter 4: Force and the Law of Motion

- 5. A baseball has a diameter of 7.4 cm and a mass of 145 g. What is its terminal velocity? The temperature is 25° C
- 6. If the minute a baseball is released air friction takes over. Based on the fact the world record pitch had an average velocity of 46m/s, what does this say about the velocity the ball as it left the pitchers hand?
- 7. What is the force of air friction on a 46m/s fastball?
- 8. A 1x2x3 m steal beam is dropped by a crane 30 m from the top of a building. steal has a density of 7.85 g/cm³. What is the air resistance on the beam if it falls with the 2x3 face down? What if it falls with the 1x2 face down? Assume in each problem, that at the point looked at v=20m/s. The air temperature is 20° C Also assume the beam is a long cylinder.
- 9. What are the terminal velocities in each case above?
- 10. Now lets assume we have a feather of a "BIG" bird. The feather has the same data as problem 8, but the density of the feather $2.5 \times 10^{-3} \text{ g/cm}^3$. What is the terminal velocity?
- 11. What is the force of air resistance for the feather is problem 10 if it is dropped with the 2x3 face down? What if it falls with the 1x2 face down?
- 12. A person drops the cube in #1, but now it is angled. What is the force of air friction at 2m/s? What is the terminal velocity?